SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

Figure - 10  Contents of label (example)
Part number of purchaser
Part number code for Purchaser
Part number code for vendor
Part number of vendor
Quantity, R-value, Tolerance
Lot number
Vendor name, Country of origin
 XXXXXXXXXXXX
 (3N) 1 XXXXXXXXXXXX 5000
   Bar code
 (3N) 2 70110001 114516
    Bar code
 TSR20G J101V
 15000pcs 100Ω ±5.0%
   Bar code    LOT  70110001
 TATEYAMA KAGAKU IND.CO.,LTD.
 MADE IN JAPAN           EIAJ C-3
W
L
T
Tape
SPECIFICATION Rev.
1
Document Number :
DSD17O3101
Thick Film Chip Resistor
12 / 13
TATEYAMA KAGAKU IND.CO.,LTD. / TATEYAMA KAGAKU DEVAICE THCHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
10. Notes
10.1. Storage
The products should be kept packed and stored at temperature of 15~35°C and a
humidity 25~85%RH. The products should not be left in the place affected by direct
sunlight and harmful gas (chlorine, sulfur, etc.).
Warranty period : 1 year after shipping date.
10.2. Application note
Take measures against the damage and crack by mechanical mounting stress.
10.3. Priority of specification
This specification shall precede the old specifications, the catalogues and others when
some differences are found out.
10.4. Conference
If some problems which is not listed on this specification happen conferences between
the two shall be made to solve the problems.
SPECIFICATION Rev.
1
Document Number :
DSD17O3101
Thick Film Chip Resistor
13 / 13
TATEYAMA KAGAKU IND.CO.,LTD. / TATEYAMA KAGAKU DEVAICE THCHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
10.5. Soldering heat condition
  Reflow profile (max. 3 cycles)
Pb-free solder